动力单元
P
O
W
E
R
 U
N

0.5
24V 0.5Kw 2000RPM
说明: 如需不同流量的泵、压力、电机功率等系统参数,请查看液压动力单元型号说明。
Introductions: If need specifications like: pumps with different flow, pressure, motor power, please see the model introductions of hydraulic power unit.
G1/4
DC-F10-0.25/D-0.5/24/**-1H-C
DC-F10-0.5/D-0.5/24/**-1H-C
A
40
2-M8
简介  FEATURES
此液压动力单元专为医疗设备中电动手术床设计,噪音小,低电流,个体轻盈,为手术床提供液
压动力源。同时适用于电动病床。
This hydraulic power unit is made up of motorized operating bed in medical equipment, low noise
and electricty,  light body, provide the power origin for operating bed, also used in electric bed.
型号规格说明   Specifications
注意事项   Notice
1.此动力单元为S3工作制，不可连续运转，可重复工作。
2.安装前必须保证油缸、油管、接头等液压元件清洁无任何杂
质粘附。
3.液压油粘度应为15-68CST，应清洁无杂质，推荐使用N46号液
压油；若需全天候工作，必须使用航空液压油。
4.本液压动力单元为卧式安装。
5.首次启动运行系统后，应立即检查油箱中的油量是否充足。
6.系统使用第一个100小时后，应更换液压油，以后每3000小时
更换一次液压油。
1.This power unit is S3 working type, can not work continuously, can work
repeatedly.
2.Before installation, please be sure the cleanliness of component like tank, tube
and fittings, without any impurities.
3.Viscosity of oil should be 15-68CST, should be clean and without impurities.
Suggest to use N46 hydraulic oil. If need to work all-weather, must use
aviation hydraulic fluid.
4.This power unit is horizontal installation.
5.After first work, oil tank should be checked immediately to see if there’s
   enough oil.
6.After the first 100 working hour, hydraulic oil should be replaced. After that,
the oil should be replaced every 3000 working hours.
电机
Motor
型号
Modle
泵排量
Disp.(cc/r)
油箱容积
Tank Cap.(L)
压力
Pressure(MPa)
油口尺寸
Port Size
安装方式
Installation
卧式
Horizontal
12
40种液压原理图  Hydraulic Schematic
40种液压原理图  Hydraulic Schematic 13
T
A
T T
T
A
T T
T A
 A T
T
T
 A
T T
 A
T T
F01 F02
F03 F04